Tuotot/kulut €
Tammikuu-Syyskuu 2023
210 Sivistystoimi
Summatasot: Vastuualue

2110 Koulutoimi/hallinto
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2210 Peruskoulut
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2310 Lukio
Tuotot
Kulut

Netto

2380 Varhaiskasvatus
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2510 Kansalaisopisto
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2530 Kirjasto
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

2600 Vapaa aika
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

RAPORTTI YHTEENSA
Tuotot

Kulut

Netto

TA +
muutos

0
-328 313
-328 313

251 900
-4 558 987
-4 307 087

0
-466 366
-466 366

165 000
-2 372 630
-2 207 630

-49 578
-49 578

0
-176 487
-176 487

6 000
-278 356
-272 356

422 900
-8 230 717
-7 807 817

Toteutunut

2023 Ta-Tot.2023

0
-214 476
-214 476

462 508
-3 366 059
-2 903 550

0
-365 353
-365 353

149 929
-1 748 509
-1 598 580

-21 270
-21 270

0
-133 279
-133 279

4030
-238 400
-234 370

616 467
-6 087 345
-5470 877

0
-113 838
-113 838

-210 608
-1192 928
-1 403 537

0
-101 013
-101 013

15071
-624 121
-609 050

-28 308
-28 308

-43 208
-43 208

1970
-39 956
-37 986

-193 567
-2 143 372
-2 336 940

TA-%

0,0
65,3
65,3

183,6
73,8
67,4

0,0
78,3
78,3

90,9
73,7
72,4

0,0
42,9
42,9

0,0
75,5
75,5

67,2
85,6
86,1

145,8
74,0
70,1

24.10.2023

Toteutunut
2022

0
-126 967
-126 967

368 735
-3256 112
-2 887 377

107 106
-369 993
-262 887

203 757
-1674 781
-1471 024

-31 008
-31 008

0
-152 782
-152 782

5799
-199 209
-193 410

685 397
-5 810 851
-5 125 454



